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4A State Qualifying Cross Country Meet Girls 5 km

Southeast Polk High School, Pleasant Hill, IA

Oct. 18, 2023

Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 18, 2023 4:34 PM
Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Johnston                 18    1    2    4    5    6    8   11  19:31.8  0:57.0
  2 Waukee Northwest         59    3   10   14   15   17   23   24  20:26.5  1:17.0
  3 Indianola                66    7    9   13   18   19   25   29  20:29.0  1:02.8
  4 Southeast Polk          113   12   16   27   28   30   31   33  21:21.9  1:56.0
  5 Roosevelt               157   20   22   36   38   41   50   53  22:44.9  3:24.3
  6 Norwalk                 172   26   32   35   37   42   45   47  23:07.0  2:51.5
  7 Ottumwa                 192   21   34   43   46   48   55   56  23:52.2  4:40.3
  8 Lincoln                 223   39   40   44   49   51   52   54  25:03.2  2:00.1

Incomplete Teams: East
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Johnston
    1  Olivia Verde, 12         18:50.8  
    2  Grace Beasley, 9         19:30.2  
    4  Ele Wharton, 9           19:43.6  
    5  Alyx Woodley, 10         19:46.6  
    6  Audrey Dummermuth, 10    19:47.8  
    8  Payton Crabb, 9          20:05.1  
   11  Marissa Pewe, 11         20:18.4  
Total Time = 1:37:39.0     Total Places = 18

2. Waukee Northwest
    3  Lillian Sundet, 12       19:36.2  
   10  Allison Sheriff, 9       20:16.1  
   14  Katelyn Pearson, 9       20:41.3  
   15  Jamison Reinders, 10     20:45.4  
   17  Finley Habgood, 12       20:53.2  
   23  Clara Olson, 10          21:13.6  
   24  Lexi Alliss, 11          21:17.9  
Total Time = 1:42:12.2     Total Places = 59
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3. Indianola
    7  Gracie Foster, 12        19:53.7  
    9  Jordyn Brown, 11         20:09.9  
   13  Paige Hoger, 9           20:31.5  
   18  Lilly Hoger, 9           20:53.3  
   19  Hadley Erickson, 9       20:56.4  
   25  Leah Hartford, 10        21:28.8  
   29  Remy Sivertsen, 12       21:41.7  
Total Time = 1:42:24.8     Total Places = 66

4. Southeast Polk
   12  Libby Hartz, 12          20:24.2  
   16  Ivy Glendening, 12       20:50.0  
   27  Alyssa Bartlett, 11      21:34.3  
   28  Taylor Barbour, 11       21:40.8  
   30  Carli Bennett, 12        22:20.2  
   31  Eliza Heaberlin, 9       22:39.7  
   33  Grace Rueber, 10         22:58.3  
Total Time = 1:46:49.5     Total Places = 113

5. Roosevelt
   20  Meredith Gentry, 10      20:56.6  
   22  Elena Gentry, 12         21:07.6  
   36  Charlotte McCoy, 10      23:23.0  
   38  Emma Sherman, 10         23:56.2  
   41  Lily Brickley, 9         24:20.9  
   50  Anna Krueger, 9          26:07.8  
   53  Ada Bogdanski, 10        26:44.8  
Total Time = 1:53:44.3     Total Places = 157

6. Norwalk
   26  Pearl Brown, 10          21:33.2  
   32  Anita Scholten, 10       22:48.8  
   35  Maya Butler, 11          23:22.5  
   37  Brooke Seeley, 12        23:25.7  
   42  Andie Davitt, 11         24:24.7  
   45  Morgan Swartzlander, 12  24:46.1  
   47  Lhotse Samuelson, 9      25:25.6  
Total Time = 1:55:34.9     Total Places = 172

7. Ottumwa
   21  Jasmine Luedtke, 11      21:04.8  
   34  Kaelin Mcelderry, 9      23:14.5  
   43  Yaeli Carapia, 11        24:25.5  
   46  Eve Rust, 10             24:51.0  
   48  Silvie Monaghan, 10      25:45.1  
   55  Brynn Adis, 12           27:10.2  
   56  Mia Tanner, 12           29:41.7  
Total Time = 1:59:20.9     Total Places = 192

8. Lincoln
   39  Ava Manning, 12          24:13.2  
   40  Jordyn Cherniss, 11      24:19.3  
   44  Audrey Felix, 10         24:43.2  
   49  Ella Frost, 9            25:46.6  
   51  Tosh Cherniss, 11        26:13.3  
   52  Yasmin Guzman-Segovia, 1126:28.1  
   54  Elsie Manning, 11        27:04.9  
Total Time = 2:05:15.6     Total Places = 223
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Olivia Verde, 12         18:50.8    Johnston             
    2     2  Grace Beasley, 9         19:30.2    Johnston             
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    3     3  Lillian Sundet, 12       19:36.2    Waukee Northwest     
    4     4  Ele Wharton, 9           19:43.6    Johnston             
    5     5  Alyx Woodley, 10         19:46.6    Johnston             
    6     6  Audrey Dummermuth, 10    19:47.8    Johnston             
    7     7  Gracie Foster, 12        19:53.7    Indianola            
    8     8  Payton Crabb, 9          20:05.1    Johnston             
    9     9  Jordyn Brown, 11         20:09.9    Indianola            
   10    10  Allison Sheriff, 9       20:16.1    Waukee Northwest     
   11    11  Marissa Pewe, 11         20:18.4    Johnston             
   12    12  Libby Hartz, 12          20:24.2    Southeast Polk       
   13    13  Paige Hoger, 9           20:31.5    Indianola            
   14    14  Katelyn Pearson, 9       20:41.3    Waukee Northwest     
   15    15  Jamison Reinders, 10     20:45.4    Waukee Northwest     
   16    16  Ivy Glendening, 12       20:50.0    Southeast Polk       
   17    17  Finley Habgood, 12       20:53.2    Waukee Northwest     
   18    18  Lilly Hoger, 9           20:53.3    Indianola            
   19    19  Hadley Erickson, 9       20:56.4    Indianola            
   20    20  Meredith Gentry, 10      20:56.6    Roosevelt            
   21    21  Jasmine Luedtke, 11      21:04.8    Ottumwa              
   22    22  Elena Gentry, 12         21:07.6    Roosevelt            
   23    23  Clara Olson, 10          21:13.6    Waukee Northwest     
   24    24  Lexi Alliss, 11          21:17.9    Waukee Northwest     
   25    25  Leah Hartford, 10        21:28.8    Indianola            
   26    26  Pearl Brown, 10          21:33.2    Norwalk              
   27    27  Alyssa Bartlett, 11      21:34.3    Southeast Polk       
   28    28  Taylor Barbour, 11       21:40.8    Southeast Polk       
   29    29  Remy Sivertsen, 12       21:41.7    Indianola            
   30    30  Carli Bennett, 12        22:20.2    Southeast Polk       
   31    31  Eliza Heaberlin, 9       22:39.7    Southeast Polk       
   32    32  Anita Scholten, 10       22:48.8    Norwalk              
   33    33  Grace Rueber, 10         22:58.3    Southeast Polk       
   34    34  Kaelin Mcelderry, 9      23:14.5    Ottumwa              
   35    35  Maya Butler, 11          23:22.5    Norwalk              
   36    36  Charlotte McCoy, 10      23:23.0    Roosevelt            
   37    37  Brooke Seeley, 12        23:25.7    Norwalk              
   38    38  Emma Sherman, 10         23:56.2    Roosevelt            
   39    39  Ava Manning, 12          24:13.2    Lincoln              
   40    40  Jordyn Cherniss, 11      24:19.3    Lincoln              
   41    41  Lily Brickley, 9         24:20.9    Roosevelt            
   42    42  Andie Davitt, 11         24:24.7    Norwalk              
   43    43  Yaeli Carapia, 11        24:25.5    Ottumwa              
   44    44  Audrey Felix, 10         24:43.2    Lincoln              
   45    45  Morgan Swartzlander, 12  24:46.1    Norwalk              
   46    46  Eve Rust, 10             24:51.0    Ottumwa              
   47    47  Lhotse Samuelson, 9      25:25.6    Norwalk              
   48    48  Silvie Monaghan, 10      25:45.1    Ottumwa              
   49    49  Ella Frost, 9            25:46.6    Lincoln              
   50    50  Anna Krueger, 9          26:07.8    Roosevelt            
   51    51  Tosh Cherniss, 11        26:13.3    Lincoln              
   52    52  Yasmin Guzman-Segovia, 1126:28.1    Lincoln              
   53    53  Ada Bogdanski, 10        26:44.8    Roosevelt            
   54    54  Elsie Manning, 11        27:04.9    Lincoln              
   55    55  Brynn Adis, 12           27:10.2    Ottumwa              
   56    56  Mia Tanner, 12           29:41.7    Ottumwa              
   57        Jazmin Maceda, 12        31:40.7    East                 
   58        Cleaira Walker-Sykes, 12 34:25.4    East                 
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